been served, the CVB has a lien upon the property for the reasonable amount of any storage and moving 
expenses and may retain possession of the property until the charges have been paid. The lien does not have 
priority over a prior perfected security interest in the property. 

►  Property exceeding two-thousand five hundred dollars ($2500) in value that remains on the premises for a 
period of forty-eight (48) continuous hours or more after consent of the CVB has been revoked will be deemed 
"Abandoned personal property" or "Abandoned motor vehicle" and subject to disposal according to Beulah